
USC Aiken (5-5) -vs- Catawba (2-0)
2/13/2022 at Salisbury, NC (Whitley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Finney (1-0)
Loss: Rebekah Cook (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Truckenbrod First: Anthony Warden 
Start: 4:30   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 68   Weather: 44 and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
USC Aiken 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 1
Catawba 2 0 1 0 0 6 X 9 12 1

USC Aiken 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jena Dewalt lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Brianna Dow 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Mallory Shaver 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emily Ayers c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brooke Moore ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Skylar Morley dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Shircoria Bosket rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holly Daum cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Taylor Butts 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Rebekah Cook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 3 5 3 6

2B: Emily Ayers (1); Taylor Butts (1)
SH: Shircoria Bosket (1)
SF: Brianna Dow (1)
SB: Jena Dewalt (1); Skylar Morley (1); Holly Daum (1)
E: Brooke Moore (1)

Catawba 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Leonard cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
C. Carter ss 4 2 1 3 0 1 3
S. Finney p 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
B. Ireland 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
K. Hales 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
B. Lowery dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
M. Taylor c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
S. Gray 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Brendle lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
S.Balderston rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 12 9 3 2 7

2B: B. Ireland (1); C. Brendle (1)
3B: S. Finney (1)
HR: C. Carter (1); B. Ireland (1)
SB: B. Leonard (1); K. Hales (1)
E: C. Carter (1)

USC Aiken IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rebekah Cook (L, 1-3) 6.0 12 9 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 31 34 10 6 127
Totals 12 9 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 31 34 10 6 127

Catawba IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Finney (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 4 2 5 3 1 0 0 0 24 31 8 9 109
Totals 5 4 2 5 3 1 0 0 0 24 31 8 9 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

USC Aiken - Top of 1st USC CAT
Dewalt walked (3-1). 0 0
Dewalt stole second. 0 0
Dow flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Shaver flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0
Ayers flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0

Catawba - Bottom of 1st USC CAT
B. Leonard singled up the middle (0-1). 0 0
C. Carter reached on a fielder's choice (3-1); B. Leonard out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
S. Finney fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
C. Carter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
B. Ireland homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1); C. Carter scored. 0 2
K. Hales singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
B. Lowery flied out to lf (2-1). 0 2

USC Aiken - Top of 2nd USC CAT
Moore struck out swinging (0-2). 0 2
Morley walked (3-1). 0 2
Bosket out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Morley advanced to second. 0 2
Daum struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2

Catawba - Bottom of 2nd USC CAT
M. Taylor popped up to 2b (3-2). 0 2
S. Gray lined out to lf (1-1). 0 2
C. Brendle doubled to left center (1-1). 0 2
B. Leonard walked (3-1). 0 2
C. Carter flied out to lf (2-2). 0 2

USC Aiken - Top of 3rd USC CAT
Butts grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 2
Dewalt singled down the lf line (3-1). 0 2
Dow walked (3-0); Dewalt advanced to second. 0 2
Shaver singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); Dow advanced to second; Dewalt scored. 1 2
Ayers fouled out to c (0-2). 1 2
Moore popped up to c (3-2). 1 2

Catawba - Bottom of 3rd USC CAT
S. Finney tripled to left field (1-1). 1 2
B. Ireland singled through the left side, RBI (2-0); S. Finney scored. 1 3
K. Hales reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); B. Ireland out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
B. Lowery popped up to ss (3-1). 1 3
M. Taylor reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); K. Hales out at second 2b unassisted. 1 3

USC Aiken - Top of 4th USC CAT
Morley grounded out to p (3-1). 1 3
Bosket struck out looking (3-2). 1 3
Daum walked (3-1). 1 3
Daum stole second. 1 3
Butts grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Catawba - Bottom of 4th USC CAT
S. Gray walked (3-1). 1 3
C. Brendle flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3
B. Leonard reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); S. Gray out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
B. Leonard stole second. 1 3
C. Carter struck out swinging (3-2). 1 3

USC Aiken - Top of 5th USC CAT
Dewalt grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 3
Dow singled up the middle (0-0). 1 3
Shaver hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); Dow out on the play. 1 3

Catawba - Bottom of 5th USC CAT
S. Finney grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 3
B. Ireland grounded out to p (3-2). 1 3
K. Hales reached on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 1 3
B. Lowery popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3

USC Aiken - Top of 6th USC CAT
Ayers doubled to left center (0-0). 1 3
Moore grounded out to 2b (0-0); Ayers advanced to third. 1 3
Morley walked (3-1). 1 3
Morley stole second. 1 3
Bosket lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
Morley advanced to third; Ayers scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
Daum lined out to ss (3-1). 2 3

Catawba - Bottom of 6th USC CAT
M. Taylor singled up the middle (2-1). 2 3
S. Gray flied out to rf (3-2). 2 3
C. Brendle singled to center field (0-0); M. Taylor advanced to second. 2 3
B. Leonard struck out looking (3-2); C. Brendle advanced to second; M. Taylor advanced to third. 2 3
C. Carter homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); C. Brendle scored; M. Taylor scored. 2 6
S. Finney singled through the left side (0-1). 2 6
B. Ireland doubled to left field, RBI (1-0); S. Finney scored. 2 7
K. Hales walked (3-1); B. Ireland advanced to third. 2 7
K. Hales stole second. 2 7
B. Lowery singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2); K. Hales scored; B. Ireland scored. 2 9
M. Taylor flied out to rf (0-1). 2 9

USC Aiken - Top of 7th USC CAT
Butts doubled to left field (1-1). 2 9
Dewalt reached on an error by ss, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Butts scored, unearned. 3 9
Dow fouled out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Dewalt scored, unearned. 4 9
Shaver grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 9
Ayers grounded out to ss (2-1). 4 9

Catawba - Bottom of 7th USC CAT


